

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) No. /2007 [CC 6631]
[From the judgment and order dt. 5.4.2007 in STR No.1756/1993 (renumbered as 23/2002) by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,U.P. Respondent(s)

With
SLP(C) NO.[CC 6867]/2007
SLP(C) NO.[CC 6875]/2007
SLP(C) NO.[CC 6979]/2007
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master