

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../ 2007
[CC 6631 / 2007]

(From the judgement and order dated 05 / 04 / 2007 in STR No.1756 / 1993 (re-
numbered as 23 / 2002) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BHARATHEVA YELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)
WITH

S.L. P.(C)No...../ 2007 [CC 6867 / 2007]

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

S.L. P.(C)No...../ 2007 [CC 6875 / 2007]

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

S.L. P.(C)No...../ 2007 [CC 6979 / 2007]

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

SL P(C) No.20582 / 2007 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29 / 10 / 2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Necessary corrections be

carried out in the cause title.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master