

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21240/2007

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,U.P. LUCKNOW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.20582, 21242, 21243 & 21244 of 2007

Date: 25/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
for Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Mukesh Verma, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. G.V. Rao,
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.1 and seeks time to file
Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before 3rd April, 2008.

List the matters on 3rd April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar