

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21240/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in STR No.  
23/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.		Petitioner(s)
VERSUS		
COMMR.OF SALES TAX,U.P. LUCKNOW	& ANR.	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief	and office report)	
(For final disposal)		
SLP(C) NO. 21242 of 2007		
(With prayer for interim relief	and office report)	
(For final disposal)		
SLP(C) NO. 21243 of 2007		
(With prayer for interim relief	and office report)	
(For final disposal)		
SLP(C) NO. 21244 of 2007		
(With prayer for interim relief	and office report)	
(For final disposal)		
SLP(C) NO. 20582 of 2007		
(With prayer for interim relief	and office report)	
(For final disposal)		

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated, list after eight  
weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master