

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21240/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in STR No. 23/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,U.P. LUCKNOW & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20582 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21242 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21243 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21244 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Debapriya Samantha, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Application for impleadment and additional
affidavit, as prayed for, may be filed.

Court Master

Court Master