

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7283/2009

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,U.P. LUCKNOW & ANR.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7284/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7285/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7286/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 7287/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr Kabir Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.7283/2009
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.10
17:33:57 IST

Reason: The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file
affidavit of valuation within four weeks time.

Statement of case is already on record from both sides.

Item No.2

C.A. No.7284/2009

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file
affidavit of valuation within four weeks time.

Though respondent has filed statement of case but statement of case on behalf of the appellant is not yet filed.

C.A. No.7285/2009

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time.

Statement of case on behalf of the respondent is already on record.

C.A. No.7286/2009

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time.

Statement of case on behalf of respondent no.2 is already on record but the ld. counsel for the appellant failed to file the same.

C.A. No.7287/2009

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time.

Statement of case on behalf of the respondent has come on record but the ld. Counsel for the appellant failed to file the same.

List again on 9.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar