

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7283, 7284, 7285, 7286, 7287 OF 2009

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, U. P.,  
LUCKNOW & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7283 OF 2009

"The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time. Statement of case is already on record from both sides."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7284 OF 2009

"The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time. Though respondent has filed statement of case but statement of case on behalf of the appellant is not yet filed."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7285 OF 2009

"The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time. Statement of case on behalf of the respondent is already on record."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7286 OF 2009

"The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time. Statement of case on behalf of the respondent no. 2 is already on record but the ld. Counsel for the appellant failed to file the same."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7287 OF 2009

"The ld. Counsel for the appellant is at liberty to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks time. Statement of case on behalf of the respondent has come on record but the ld. Counsel for the appellant failed to file the same. List again on 9.10.2015 ."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation in all the matters so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed Application for Impleadment in all the matters but the same are defective as the Counsel has not filed the addresses of proposed Respondents so far despite registry's letter dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 03RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**