

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No. 7283/2009

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF SALES TAX,U.P. LUCKNOW
& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. No. 7284/2009

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 7285/2009

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 7286/2009

(Office report on default)

C.A. No. 7287/2009

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dhanesh Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.19

13:31:19 IST

Mr. Abhinav Kumar, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Malick, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe application for impleadment filed on behalf of
the appellant is defective as pointed out by the Registry.As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant
is granted six weeks' time to remove the defects, failing
which, the application for impleadment shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER