

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016
(Application for Impleadment)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7283, 7284, 7285, 7286 & 7287 OF 2009

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, U. P. LUCKNOW & ANR.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 18th March, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

"The application for impleadment filed on behalf of the appellant is defective as pointed out by the Registry.

As a last chance, learned counsel for the appellant is granted six weeks' time to remove the defects, failing which, the application for impleadment shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has cured the defects in the Application for Impleadment in the above-mentioned matters and the said Applications have been registered as I.A. No. 4.

The Interlocutory Applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR